Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06/04) 04 - 06 - 2			
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	United States Patent and Trademai	rk Office	
3/18/05 R 102973462			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
2 Name and address of receiving party/jes)			
Yoshiya WATANABE		ြက္ 🛊	
Toshiya Within DE	Internal Address:	.S.	
		25°	
Execution Date(s) November 16, 2004	Charles Address 4405 Charles Chimaralana	29/E	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No		= =	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Yoshida-machi		
Assignment Merger	City: Nishikanbara-gun		
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: Niigata-ken		
Government Interest Assignment	Country: Japan Zip:		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License			
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes		
4. Application or patent number(s):Image: Description of the patent in the			
A. Paterit Application No.(5)	D. 1 alcin 110.(0)		
Additional numbers attached? Yes VNo			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: J. Rodman Steele, Jr.			
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card		
internal Address.	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account	,	
Charat Address North	Finchesed	`	
Street Address: Akerman Senterfitt P.O. Box 3188	None required (government interest not affecting	ng title)	
	8. Payment Information		
City: West Palm Beach	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers		
State: <u>FL</u> Zip: <u>33402-3188</u>	Expiration Date		
Phone Number: <u>561-653-5000</u>	b. Deposit Account Number 50-0951		
Fax Number: <u>561-659-6313</u>	Authorized User Name Akerman Senterfitt		
Email Address: rsteele@akerman.com			
9. Signature:	3-18-05		
Signature	Date	₁	
Mark D. Passier	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	2	

03/23/2005 CNGUYEN2 00000104 Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

04 FC:8021

40.00 GP

REEL: 016419 FRAME: 0775

ASSIGNMENT

For value received, I /we Yoshiy	a Watanabe
residing respectively at Tokyo, Japan	
hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Thermos	K.K.
a corporation existing under the laws of <u>Japa</u>	n
located at 1435, Ohaza-Shimonakano, Yos Niigata-ken, Japan	shida-machi, Nishikanbara-gun,
and its successors, assigns, and legal representational countries including the United States of Amerovacuum BOTTLE	
described in an application for Letters Patent of date, and all patents which may be granted ther and extensions thereof, and authorize and rademarks to issue all patents on said improvements and agree that I/we will communicate to said known to me/us respecting said improvements lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing oaths and generally do everything possible to aim nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection	refor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations request the Commissioner of Patents and provements or resulting therefrom to said dicovenant that I/we have full right so to do, dicompany or its representatives any facts and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all grand reissue applications, make all rightful id said Company, its successors, assigns, and
Signature Y. Watanabe	Date March 10, 2005
Signature	Date
Signature	Date
Signatura	Data

RECORDED: 03/18/2005

Express Mail Label
PXQDND051US

REEL: 016419 FRAME: 0776